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SCHEDULE OF FEES 
 

No license or permit shall be issued pursuant to this schedule under the following 
circumstances: 

 All real estate and personal property taxes, sewer user fees and other 

charges owed to the City by the applicant have not been paid in full, if any 

of them are two (2) years or more years overdue. 

 All assessments for real estate taxes, sewer user fees and other charges 

owed to the City against the property on which the licensed or permitted  

activity is to take place have not been paid in full, if any of them are two 

(2) years or more years overdue.  (#1) 

 
    ALL DEPARTMENTS 
 

 PHOTO COPIES      .50¢  PER PAGE 
 ALL CITY MAPS          

 SMALL (8X10 or smaller)             $1.00   PER PAGE 
 LARGE  (8x10 up to 24”X36”)             $4.00   PER PAGE 

 LARGE FORMAT DRAWINGS (24”X36” OR LARGER)     $10.00 PER PAGE 
 DEEDS                             $1.00  PER PAGE 
 NOTARY SERVICES     $2.00 PER SIGNATURE 
 FAX SERVICES                 $2.00 PER PAGE 
 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS        

 NOTICES WITH MAPS       DIRECT COST FROM PUBLISHER (#2) 
 NOTICES WITHOUT MAPS       DIRECT COST FROM PUBLISHER (#2) 
 ABUTTER NOTICES     $2.00 PER ABUTTER 

 RETURNED CHECK FEE     $25.00   PER CHECK 
 COPIES OF DIGITAL RECORDS (#2)   $10.00 PER RECORD  

 
CITY ASSESSOR 

 PROPERTY CARDS           $1.00 EACH 
 DIGITAL COPY OF PROPERTY OWNER LIST       $35.00 PER DISK 
 DIGITAL GIS DATA           $25.00 PER DISK 

 
CITY PLANNER 

 SITE PLAN REVIEW  
 MINOR     $100.00 PER APPLICATION 
 MAJOR     $200.00 PER APPLICATION 

 SUBDIVSION PLANS          
 MINOR & MAJOR    $250.00 PER APPLICATION 
 MAJOR SUBDIVISIONS ADDITIONAL 

 PER LOT FEE                 $25.00  PER APPLICATION 
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 PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT   $40.00 PER APPLICATION 
 CONTRACT ZONING     $350.00 PER APPLICATION 
 ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS  $150.00 PER APPLICATION  
 FILL AND GRADING PLAN    $100.00 PER APPLICATION 
 TECHNICAL REVIEW ESCROW FEE  (SEE CHAPTER 24)   
 IMPACT FEES (SEE CHAPTER 24 & 38) 

 
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

 SEWER USER FEES (SEE CHAPTER 31) 
 SOLID WASTE & RECYCLING (SEE CHAPTER 22) 

 
FIRE DEPARTMENT 

 FIRE & EMS REPORTS        $20.00 
 BLACK POWDER        $5.00 
 SALE, STORAGE, OR USE OF FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS     

 LESS THAN 500 GALLONS     NO FEE 
 501 TO 10,000 GALLONS     $50.00 
 10,001 GALLONS OR MORE     $100.00 

 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 

 BUILDING PERMITS 
 NEW CONSTRUCTION & REMODEL OF EXISTING (MIN FEE $45.00 & 

MAX $25,000) 
 FINISHED SPACE   .40¢ PER SQUARE FOOT 
 UNFINISHED SPACE   .20¢ PER SQUARE FOOT 

 ELECTRCIAL PERMITS 
 RESIDENTIAL PERMITS 

 TEMPORARY SERVICE:     $30.00 
 CHANGE/UPGRADE OF SERVICE    $40.00 
 ADDITION TO EXISTING WIRING    $30.00 
 NEW ONE & TWO FAMILLY DWELLINGS   $60.00 

 COMMERICAL PERMITS 
 $60 MINIMUM PLUS 1% OF THE TOTAL PROJECT COST 

 INTERNAL PLUMBING PERMITS 
 FIXTURE FEE (AS REQUIRED BY STATE OF MAINE) 

 BUILDING SEWER PERMITS 
 RESIDENTIAL (NEW) PER LATERAL CONNECTION            $300.00  

 COMMERICAL AND INDUSTRIAL PERMITS   
$300.00 FOR FIRST 250 GALLONS PER DAY AND $1.00 PER 
ADDITIONAL GALLON  

 SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PERMITS 
 COMPLETE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (AS REQUIRED BY STATE OF MAINE) 
 SEPARATE PARTS OF DISPOSAL SYSTEM (AS REQUIRED BY STATE 

OF MAINE) 
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 BOARD OF APPEALS                 $100.00 
 DAY CARE FACILITY                    $75.00 
 DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW (#3)                 $75.00 
 HEATING PERMITS 

 ALL HEAT SYSTEM TYPES      $40.00 
 MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS 

 UNLESS SPECIFIED BELOW ALL OTHER PERMITS ARE   $40.00 
 DIRECTIONAL SIGN     $75.00 ANNUALLY 
 STREET OPENING       $50.00 
 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY     $50.00 

 
PARKS & RECREATION 

 CEMETARY PLOT DATA                 $30.00 PER SECTION 
 CEMETARY (SEE CHAPTER 14) 
 AUDITORIUM (SEE CHAPTER 15) 
 DOYLE FIELD (SEE CHAPTER 15) 

 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

 CONCEALED FIREARMS PERMITS  
 Initial Application       $35.00 
 Renewal Fee        $25.00  

 ANIMAL CONTROL (SEE CHAPTER 26) 
 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

 LEAF BAGS (2O BAGS FREE TO RESIDENTS ANNUALLY)  .20¢ PER BAG 
 

CITY CLERK 
 VITAL RECORDS (non-certified)    $5.00 PER RECORD 
 LAMINATION SERVICES     $1.00 PER SHEET 
 OTHER FEES AS ASSIGNED BY SECRETARY OF STATE TBD 
 LICENSE & PERMITS (SEE CHAPTER 20) 

 UNLESS SPECIFIED BELOW ALL LICENSE &  
PERMITS ARE     $50.00 ANNUALLY 

 BEANO      $1.00 PER DAY 
 TRANSIENT SELLER      $50.00 PER MONTH 
 DEALER IN SECOND HAND ARTICLES  $75.00 ANNUALLY 
 FLEA MARKET     $30.00 ANNUALLY 

 EACH VENDOR    $1.00 PER VENDOR 
 PAWN BROKER     $75.00 ANNUALLY 
 YARD/GARAGE SALES    $3.00 
 AUTOMOBILE RECYCLING BUSINESS           $300.00 (FIVE YEARS) 
 MOTION PICTURE THEATER   $100.00 
 ADULT USE ESTABLISHEMENT   $200.00 ANNUALLY 
 VICTUALAR LICENSE (RESTAURANTS)  $200.00 ANNUALLY 
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 LODGING HOUSE 
 15 OR LESS ROOMS    $100.00 ANNUALLY 
 16 OR MORE ROOMS    $250.00 ANNUALLY 

 TAXICAB      $10.00 PER VEHICLE 
 AMUSEMENT LICENSE    $150.00 ANNUALLY 
 CHILD CARE CENTER    $30.00 ANNUALLY 
 ALCOHOL CONSUMPTION (ON PREMISES) 

 FOR PROFIT     $200.00 ANNUALLY 
 NON-PROFIT     $50.00 ANNUALLY 

 BOWLING ALLEY     $100.00 
 CARNIVAL      $100.00 
 CIRCUS      $250.00 PER DAY 
 CLOSING-OUT SALES (TITLE 30-A M.R.S.A. §3781)$25.00 
 MASS GATHERINGS     $100.00 
 MARIJUANA FACILITY    $500.00 ANNUALLY 
 LIQUOR LICENSE (#3) 

 INITIAL APPLICATION   $625.00  
 RENEWAL APPLICATION   $25.00 

 MOBILE HOME PARK & CAMPING PARK (SEE CHAPTER 25) 
 

EXEMPTIONS  
 STAFF MAY WAIVE FEES FOR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES, PUBLIC 

SCHOOLS, OR THE BANGOR REGION CHAMBER OF COMMERCE. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENTS 
 

1. Passed 10/14/2014,  Effective 10/19/2014 

2. Passed 03/17/2015  Effective 03/22/2015 (2015-A024) 

3. Passed 03/29/2016  Effective 04/03/2016 (2016-A035) 


